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17.01
17.02

17.04
17.10
17.12
17.16
1717
17.21
17.22
17.30
17.31
17.36
17.52
17.54
17.55
17.58
17.59
18.00
18.01
18.13

07.00
07.05
07.08

07.09
07.11
07.12

07.13
07.14
07.18

07.20
07.24
07.26

07.27

07.28
07.29

07.31
07.36
07.38
07.42
07.42
07.46
07.47
07.53
07.55
07.59
08.13
08.15
08.16
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.21
08.33

16.55
17.00
17.04

17.05
17.07
17.09

17.10
17.11
17.15

17.19
17.24
17.26

17.28

17.30
17.31

17.33
17.39
17.41
17.46
17.46
17.50
17.52
17.59
18.01
18.05
18.21
18.24
18.25
18.28
18.28
18.30
18.30
18.42

07.20
07.25
07.28

07.29
07.31
07.32

07.33
07.34
07.38

07.40
07.44
07.46

07.47

07.48
07.49

07.51
07.56
07.58
08.02
08.02
08.06
08.07
08.13
08.15
08.19
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.41
08.53

17.20
1|7/ 25
17.29

17.31
17.32
17.34

17.35
17.37
17.41

17.44
17.50
17.52

17.54

17.55
17.56

{17259
18.05
18.07
18.11
18.12
18.16
18.17
18.25
18.26
18.31
18.47
18.49
18.50
18.53
18.54
18.55
18.56
19.08

07.45
07.50
07.53

07.54
07.56
07.57

07.58
07.59
08.03

08.05
08.09
08.11

08.12

08.13
08.14

08.16
08.21
08.23
08.27
08.27
08.31
08.32
08.38
08.40
08.44
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.04
09.05
09.06
09.07
09.19

17.45
17.50
17.54

17.56
17.57
178

18.00
18.02
18.06

18.09
18.15
18.17

18.19

18.20
18.21

18.24
18.30
18.32
18.36
18.37
18.41
18.42
18.50
18.51
18.56
19.12
19.14
19:15
19.18
7). [C)
19.20
19.21
19.33

08.10
08.15
08.18

08.19
08.21
08.22

08.23
08.24
08.28

08.30
08.34
08.36

08.37

08.38
08.39

08.41
08.46
08.48
08.52
08.52
08.56
08.57
09.04
09.06
09.10
09.25
09.28
09.29
09.32
09.32
09.34
09.34
09.46

18.15
18.20
18.24

18.26
18.27
18.29

18.30
18.32
18.36

18.39
18.45
18.47

18.49

18.50
18.51

18.54
19.00
19.02
19.06
19.07
19.11
19.12
19.20
19.21
19.26
19.42
19.44
19.45
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.51
20.03

08.39
08.44
08.47

08.48
08.50
08.51

08.52
08.53
08.57

08.59
09.04
09.05

09.07

09.08
09.09

09.11
09.16
09.18
09.22
09.23
09.27
09.28
09.36
09.37
09.42
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.18

18.40
18.45
18.49

18.51
18.52
18.54

18.55
18.57
19.01

19.04
19.10
19.12

19.14

19:15
19.16

7))
19.25
19.27
19.31
19.32
19.36
19.37
19.45
19.46
19.51
20.07
20.09
20.10
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.28

09.00
09.05
09.08

09.10
09.11
09.13

09.14
09.15
09.19

09.21
09.26
09.27

09.29

09.30
09.31

09.33
09.38
09.40
09.44
09.45
09.49
09.50
09.58
09.59
10.04
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.40

19.05
19.10
19.14

19.16
19.17
19.19

19.20
19.22
19.26

1) 20e)
19.35
19.37

19.39

19.40
19.41

19.44
19.50
19.52
19.56
19:57
20.01
20.02
20.10
20.11
20.16
20.32
20.34
20.35
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.53

09.30
09.35
09.38

09.40
09.41
09.43

09.44
09.45
09.49

09.51
09.56
09.57

09.59

10.00
10.01

10.03
10.08
10.10
10.14
10.15
10.19
10.20
10.28
10.29
10.34
10.49
10.51
10.52
10.55
10.56
10.57
10.58
11.10

19.30
19.35
19.39

19.41
19.42
19.44

19.45
19.47
19.51

19.54
20.00
20.02

20.04

20.05
20.06

20.09
20.15
20.17
20.21
20.22
20.26
20.27
20.35
20.36
20.41
20.57
20.59
21.00
21.03
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.18

10.00
10.05
10.08

10.10
10.11
10.13

10.14
10.15
10.19

10.21
10.26
10.27

10.29

10.30
10.31

10.33
10.38
10.40
10.44
10.45
10.49
10.50
10.58
10.59
11.04
11.19
11.21
11.22
11.25
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.40

19.55
20.00
20.04

20.06
20.07
20.09

20.10
20.12
20.16

20.19
20.25
20.27

20.29

20.30
20.31

20.34
20.40
20.42
20.46
20.47
20.51
20.52
21.00
21.01
21.06
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.28
2| 28)
21.30
21.31
21.43

10.25
10.30
10.33

10.35
10.36
10.38

10.39
10.40
10.44

10.46
10.51
10.52

10.54

10.55
10.56

10.58
11.03
11.05
11.09
11.10
11.14
11.15
11.23
11.24
11.29
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.53
12.05

20.20
20.25
20.29

20.31
20.32
20.34

20.35
20.37
20.41

20.44
20.50
20.52

20.54

20.55
20.56

20.59
21.05
21.07
21.11
21.12
21.16
21.17
21.25
21.26
21.31
21.47
21.49
21.50
21.53
21.54
21.55
21.56
22.08

10.55
11.00
11.03

11.05
11.06
11.08

11.09
11.10
11.14

11.16
11.21
11.22

11.24

11.25
11.26

11.28
11.33
11.35
11.39
11.40
11.44
11.45
11.53
11.54
11.59
12.14
12.16
12.17
12.20
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.35

20.45
20.50
20.54

20.56
20.57
20.59

21.00
21.02
21.06

21.09
21.15
21.17

21.19

21.20
21.21

21.24
21.30
21.32
21.36
21.37
21.41
21.42
21.50
21.51
21.56
22.12
22.14
22.15
22.18
22.19
22.20
22.21
22.33

11.20
11.25
11.28

11.30
11.31
11.33

11.34
11.35
11.39

11.41
11.46
11.47

11.49

11.50
11.51

11.53
11.58
12.00
12.04
12.05
12.09
12.10
12.18
12.19
12.24
12.39
12.41
12.42
12.45
12.46
12.47
12.48
13.00

21.10
21|15
21.19

21.21
21.22
21.24

21.25
21.27
21.31

21.34
21.40
21.42

21.44

21.45
21.46

21.49
21.55
21.57
22.01
22.02
22.06
22.07
22.15
22.16
22.21
22.37
22.39
22.40
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.58

11.50
11.55
11.58

12.00
12.01
12.03

12.04
12.05
12.09

12.11
12.16
12.17

12.19

12.20
12.21

12.23
12.28
12.30
12.34
12.35
12.39
12.40
12.48
12.49
12.54
13.09
13.11
13.12
13.15
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.30

21.35
21.40
21.44

21.46
21.47
21.49

21.50
21.52
21.56

2159
22.05
22.07

22.09

22.10
22.11

22.14
22.20
22.22
22.26
22.27
22.31
22.32
22.40
22.41
22.46
23.02
23.04
23.05
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.10
23.22

12.20
12.25
12.28

12.30
12.31
12.33

12.34
12.35
12.39

12.41
12.46
12.47

12.49

12.50
12.51

12.53
12.58
13.00
13.04
13.05
13.09
13.10
13.18
13.19
13.24
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.45
13.46
13.47
13.48
14.00

22.00
22.05
22.09

22.11
22.12
22.14

22.15
2217
22.21

22.24
22.30
22.32

22.34

22.35
22.36

22.39
22.45
22.47
22.51
22.52
22.56
22:51
23.04
23.05
23.09
23.24
23.27
23.28
23.30
23.31
23.32
23.32
23.44

12.45
12.50
12.53

12.55
12.56
12.58

12.59
13.00
13.04

13.06
13.11
13.12

13.14

13.15
13.16

13.18
13.23
13.25
13.29
13.30
13.34
13.35
13.43
13.44
13.49
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.13
14.25

22.35
22.40
22.44

22.46
22.47
22.49

22.50
22.52
22.56

22:59
23.04
23.06

23.07

23.09
23.10

23.12
23.17
23.19
23.23
23.24
23.27
23.29
23.35
23.37
23.40
23.55
23.58
23.59
00.01
00.02
00.03
00.03
00.15

13.15
13.20
13.23

13.25
13.26
13.28

13.29
13.30
13.34

13.36
13.41
13.42

13.44

13.45
13.46

13.48
13.53
13.55
13.59
14.00
14.04
14.05
14.13
14.14
14.19
14.34
14.36
14.37
14.40
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.55

23.20
23.25
23.28

23.29
23.31
23.32

23.33
23.34
23.38

23.41
23.46
23.48

23.49

23.51
23.52

23.54
23.59
00.01
00.05
00.05
00.09
00.10
00.16
00.18
00.22
00.37
00.39
00.40
00.42
00.43
00.44
00.45
00.57

13.40
13.45
13.48

13.50
13.51
13.53

13.54
13.55
13.59

14.01
14.06
14.07

14.09

14.10
14.11

14.13
14.18
14.20
14.24
14.25
14.29
14.30
14.38
14.39
14.44
14.59
15.01
15.02
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.20

00.00
00.05
00.08

00.09
00.11
00.12

00.13
00.14
00.18

00.21
00.26
00.28

00.29

00.31
00.32

00.34
00.39
00.41
00.45
00.45
00.49
00.50
00.56
00.58
01.02
01.17
01.19
01.20
01.22
01.23
01.24
01.25
01.37

14.05
14.10
14.13

14.15
14.16
14.18

14.19
14.20
14.24

14.26
14.31
14.32

14.34

14.35
14.36

14.38
14.43
14.45
14.49
14.50
14.54
14.55
15.03
15.04
15.09
15.24
15.26
15.27
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.33
15.45

14.40
14.45
14.48

14.50
14.51
14.53

14.54
14.55
14.59

15.01
15.06
15.07

15.09

15.10
15.11

15.13
15.18
15.20
15.24
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.38
15.39
15.44
15.59
16.01
16.02
16.05
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.20

15.10
15.15
15.18

15.20
15.21
15.23

15.24
15.25
15.29

15.31
15.36
15.37

15.39

15.40
15.41

15.43
15.48
15.50
15.54
15.55
15.59
16.00
16.08
16.09
16.14
16.29
16.31
16.32
16.35
16.36
16.37
16.38
16.50

15.40
15.45
15.48

15.50
15.51
15.53

15.54
15.55
15.59

16.01
16.06
16.07

16.09

16.10
16.11

16.13
16.18
16.20
16.24
16.25
16.29
16.30
16.38
16.39
16.44
16.59
17.01
17.02
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.08
17.20
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

International City Bus Station - Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Syl gl Vadila, dhass - Laallell diaadl el s

SEWGEW

International City Bus Station
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, Dragon Mart
Main Entrance

International City, Dragon Mart 1
International City, Post office 1
International City, Rivera Dreams
Apartments 1

International City, CBD Buildings
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Manama Street
5

Manama Road 6

Dubai Outsource City 1

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City 4

Dubai Outsource City, Amity
University Dubai

Dubai Academic City 2

Silicon Oasis North Park
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis Silicon Park
Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Dubai Polo Club

Dubai Fountain Street

Burj View central Tower

South Ridge Tower

Bay Square

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Coral Tower

Empire Heights Towers
Business Bay 2 Bus Station

SEWGEW

International City Bus Station
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, Dragon Mart
Main Entrance

International City, Dragon Mart 1
International City, Post office 1
International City, Rivera Dreams
Apartments 1

International City, CBD Buildings
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Manama Street
5

Manama Road 6

Dubai Outsource City 1

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City 4

Dubai Outsource City, Amity
University Dubai

Dubai Academic City 2

Silicon Oasis North Park
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis Silicon Park
Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Dubai Polo Club

Dubai Fountain Street

Burj View central Tower

South Ridge Tower

Bay Square

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Coral Tower

Empire Heights Towers
Business Bay 2 Bus Station

06.00
06.04
06.07

06.09
06.10
06.11

06.12
06.14
06.17

06.19
06.23
06.25

06.26

06.27
06.28

06.30
06.35
06.37
06.41
06.41
06.45
06.46
06.51
06.52
06.55
07.10
07.12
07.13
07.15
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.28

17.10
11711
17.19

17.20
17.22
17.23

17.24
17.26
17.30

17.33
17.39
17.41

17.43

17.44
17.45

17.48
17.53
17.55
17.59
18.00
18.04
18.05
18.11
18.12
18.16
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.53

06.40
06.44
06.47

06.49
06.50
06.51

06.52
06.54
06.57

06.59
07.03
07.05

07.06

07.07
07.08

07.10
07.15
07.17
07.21
07.21
07.25
07.26
07.31
07.32
07.35
07.50
07.52
07.53
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58
08.08

17.40
17.45
17.49

17.50
17.52
17.53

17.54
17.56
18.00

18.03
18.09
18.11

18.13

18.14
18.15

18.18
18.23
18.25
18.29
18.30
18.34
18.35
18.41
18.42
18.46
19.03
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.23

07.15
07.19
07.22

07.24
07.25
07.26

07.27
07.29
07.32

07.34
07.38
07.40

07.41

07.42
07.43

07.45
07.50
07.52
07.56
07.56
08.00
08.01
08.06
08.07
08.10
08.25
08.27
08.28
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.43

18.10
18.15
18.19

18.20
18.22
18.23

18.24
18.26
18.30

18.33
18.39
18.41

18.43

18.44
18.45

18.48
18.53
18.55
18.59
19.00
19.04
19.05
19.11
19.12
19.16
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.38
19.39
19.40
19.41
19.53

07.45
07.49
07.52

07.54
07.55
07.56

07.57
07.59
08.02

08.04
08.08
08.10

08.11

08.12
08.13

08.15
08.20
08.22
08.26
08.26
08.30
08.31
08.36
08.37
08.40
08.55
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.14

18.45
18.50
18.54

18.55
18.57
18.58

18.59
19.01
19.05

19.08
19.14
19.16

19.18

7). 9[C)
19.20

19.23
19.28
19.30
19.34
19.35
19.39
19.40
19.46
19.47
19.51
20.08
20.10
20.11
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.28

08.15
08.19
08.22

08.24
08.25
08.26

08.27
08.29
08.32

08.34
08.38
08.40

08.41

08.42
08.43

08.45
08.50
08.52
08.56
08.56
09.00
09.01
09.06
09.08
09.11
09.26
09.28
09.29
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.34
09.45

19.15
19.20
19.24

i[C) 205
19.27
19.28

19.29
19.31
19.35

19.38
19.44
19.46

19.48

19.49
19.50

19.53
19.58
20.00
20.04
20.05
20.09
20.10
20.16
20.17
20.21
20.38
20.40
20.41
20.43
20.44
20.45
20.46
20.58

08.45
08.49
08.52

08.54
08.55
08.56

08.57
08.59
09.02

09.04
09.09
09.10

09.12

09.13
09.14

09.16
09.21
09.23
09.27
09.27
09.31
09.32
09.37
09.39
09.42
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.16

19.45
19.50
19.54

155
19.57
19.58

19.59
20.01
20.05

20.08
20.14
20.16

20.18

20.19
20.20

20.23
20.28
20.30
20.34
20.35
20.39
20.40
20.46
20.47
20.51
21.08
21.10
21.11
21.13
21.14
21.15
21.16
21.28

09.15
09.20
09.23

09.24
09.26
09.27

09.28
09.29
09.33

09.35
09.40
09.41

09.43

09.44
09.45

09.47
09.52
09.54
09.58
09.58
10.02
10.03
10.08
10.10
10.13
10.28
10.30
10.31
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.47

20.15
20.20
20.24

20.25
20.27
20.28

20.29
20.31
20.35

20.38
20.44
20.46

20.48

20.49
20.50

20.53
20.58
21.00
21.04
21.05
21.09
21.10
21.16
21.17
21.21
21.38
21.40
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.58

09.45
09.50
09.53

09.54
09.56
09.57

09.58
09.59
10.03

10.05
10.10
10.11

10.13

10.14
10.15

10.17
10.22
10.24
10.28
10.28
10.32
10.33
10.38
10.40
10.43
10.58
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.17

20.50
20.55
20.59

21.00
21.02
21.03

21.04
21.06
21.10

21.13
21.19
21.21

21.23

21.24
21.25

21.28
21.33
21.35
21.39
21.40
21.44
21.45
21.51
21.52
21.56
22.13
22.15
22.16
22.18
22 S
22.20
22.21
22.33

10.15
10.20
10.23

10.24
10.26
10.27

10.28
10.29
10.33

10.35
10.40
10.41

10.43

10.44
10.45

10.47
10.52
10.54
10.58
10.58
11.02
11.03
11.08
11.10
11.13
11.28
11.30
11.31
11.33
11.34
11.35
11.36
11.47

21.20
21.25
21.29

21.30
21.32
21.33

21.34
21.36
21.40

21.43
21.49
21.51

21.53

21.54
21.55

21.58
22.03
22.05
22.09
22.10
22.14
2215
22.21
22.22
22.26
22.43
22.45
22.46
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.51
23.03

10.45
10.50
10.53

10.54
10.56
10.57

10.58
10.59
11.03

11.05
11.10
11.11

11.13

11.14
11.15

11.17
11.22
11.24
11.28
11.28
11.32
11.33
11.38
11.40
11.43
11.58
12.00
12.01
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.17

21.52
21.57
22.01

22.02
22.04
22.05

22.06
22.08
22.12

722
22.21
22.23

22.25

22.26
22.27

22.30
22.35
22.37
22.41
22.42
22.46
22.47
22.53
22.54
22.58
23.15
23.17
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.34

11.15
11.20
11.23

11.24
11.26
11.27

11.28
11.29
11.33

11.35
11.40
11.41

11.43

11.44
11.45

11.47
11.52
11.54
11.58
11.58
12.02
12.03
12.08
12.10
12.13
12.28
12.30
12.31
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.47

22.24
2 S
22.33

22.34
22.36
22.37

22.38
22.40
22.44

22.47
22.53
22.55

22.57

22.58
22.59

23.02
23.07
23.09
23.13
23.13
23.17
23.18
23.23
23.25
23.28
23.45
23.47
23.48
23.50
23.51
23.52
23.53
00.04

11.45
11.50
11.53

11.54
11.56
11.57

11.58
11.59
12.03

12.05
12.10
12.11

12.13

12.14
12.15

12.17
12.22
12.24
12.28
12.28
12.32
12.33
12.38
12.40
12.43
12.58
13.00
13.01
13.03
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.17

22.55
23.00
23.03

23.04
23.06
23.07

23.08
23.10
23.13

23.16
23.21
23.23

23.25

23.26
23.27

23.29
23.34
23.36
23.40
23.41
23.44
23.45
23.51
23.52
23.55
00.12
00.15
00.16
00.18
00.19
00.20
00.20
00.31

12.15
12.20
12.23

12.24
12.26
12.27

12.28
12.29
12.33

12.35
12.40
12.41

12.43

12.44
12.45

12.47
12.52
12.54
12.58
12.58
13.02
13.03
13.08
13.10
13.13
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.33
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.47

23.25
23.30
23.33

23.34
23.36
23.37

23.38
23.39
23.43

23.46
23.51
23.53

23.54

23.56
23.57

23.59
00.04
00.06
00.10
00.10
00.14
00.15
00.20
00.22
00.25
00.42
00.44
00.45
00.47
00.48
00.49
00.50
01.01

12.45
12.50
12.53

12.54
12.56
12.57

12.58
12.59
13.03

13.05
13.10
13.11

13.13

13.14
13.15

13.17
13.22
13.24
13.28
13.28
13.32
13.33
13.38
13.40
13.43
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.17

00.00
00.05
00.08

00.09
00.11
00.12

00.13
00.14
00.18

00.21
00.26
00.28

00.29

00.31
00.32

00.34
00.39
00.41
00.45
00.45
00.49
00.50
00.55
00.57
01.00
01.17
01.19
01.20
01.22
01.23
01.24
01.25
01.36

13.10
13.15
13.18

13.19
13.21
13.22

13.23
13.24
13.28

13.30
13.35
13.36

13.38

13.39
13.40

13.42
13.47
13.49
13.53
13.53
13.57
13.58
14.03
14.05
14.08
14.23
14.25
14.26
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.31
14.42

13.40
13.45
13.48

13.49
13.51
13.52

13.53
13.54
13.58

14.00
14.05
14.06

14.08

14.09
14.10

14.12
14.17
14.19
14.23
14.23
14.27
14.28
14.33
14.35
14.38
14.53
14.55
14.56
14.58
14.59
15.00
15.01
15.12

14.10
14.15
14.18

14.19
14.21
14.22

14.23
14.24
14.28

14.30
14.35
14.36

14.38

14.39
14.40

14.42
14.47
14.49
14.53
14.53
14.57
14.58
15.03
15.05
15.08
15.23
15.25
15.26
15.28
15:29
15.30
15.31
15.42

14.40
14.45
14.48

14.49
14.51
14.52

14.53
14.54
14.58

15.00
15.05
15.06

15.08

15.09
15.10

15.12
15.17
15.19
15.23
15.23
15.27
15.28
15.33
15.35
15.38
15.53
15.55
15.56
15.58
15:59
16.00
16.01
16.12

15.10
15.15
15.18

15.19
15.21
15.22

15.23
15.24
15.28

15.30
15.35
15.36

15.38

15.39
15.40

15.42
15.47
15.49
15.53
15.53
15.57
15.58
16.03
16.05
16.08
16.23
16.25
16.26
16.28
16.29
16.30
16.31
16.42

15.40
15.45
15.48

15.49
15.51
15.52

15.53
15.54
15.58

16.00
16.05
16.06

16.08

16.09
16.10

16.12
16.17
16.19
16.23
16.23
16.27
16.28
16.33
16.35
16.38
16.53
16.55
16.56
16.58
16.59
17.00
17.01
17.13

16.05
16.10
16.13

16.14
16.16
16.17

16.18
16.19
16.23

16.25
16.30
16.31

16.33

16.34
16.35

16.37
16.42
16.44
16.48
16.48
16.52
16.53
16.59
17.00
17.03
17.20
17.23
17.24
17.26
17.27
17.28
17.28
17.40

16.40
16.45
16.48

16.49
16.51
16.52

16.53
16.54
16.58

17.01
17.07
17.09

17.10

17.12
17.13

17.15
17.21
17.23
17.27
17.28
17.31
17.33
17.38
17.40
17.43
18.00
18.03
18.04
18.06
18.07
18.08
18.08
18.20
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

International City Bus Station - Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Syl gl Vadila, dhass - Laallell diaadl el s

Monday to Wednesday

International City Bus Station
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, Dragon Mart
Main Entrance

International City, Dragon Mart 1
International City, Post office 1
International City, Rivera Dreams
Apartments 1

International City, CBD Buildings
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Manama Street
5

Manama Road 6

Dubai Outsource City 1

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City 4

Dubai Outsource City, Amity
University Dubai

Dubai Academic City 2

Silicon Oasis North Park
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis Silicon Park
Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Dubai Polo Club

Dubai Fountain Street

Burj View central Tower

South Ridge Tower

Bay Square

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Coral Tower

Empire Heights Towers
Business Bay 2 Bus Station

06.00
06.05
06.08

06.09
06.11
06.12

06.13
06.14
06.18

06.20
06.24
06.26

06.27

06.28
06.29

06.31
06.36
06.38
06.42
06.42
06.46
06.47
06.53
06.55
06.59
07.13
07.15
07.16
07.18
07.19
07.20
07.21
07.33

06.30
06.35
06.38

06.39
06.41
06.42

06.43
06.44
06.48

06.50
06.54
06.56

06.57

06.58
06.59

07.01
07.06
07.08
07.12
07.12
07.16
07.17
07.23
07.25
07.29
07.43
07.45
07.46
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.51
08.03

07.00
07.05
07.08

07.09
07.11
07.12

07.13
07.14
07.18

07.20
07.24
07.26

07.27

07.28
07.29

07.31
07.36
07.38
07.42
07.42
07.46
07.47
07.53
07.55
07.59
08.13
08.15
08.16
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.21
08.33

07.20
07.25
07.28

07.29
07.31
07.32

07.33
07.34
07.38

07.40
07.44
07.46

07.47

07.48
07.49

07.51
07.56
07.58
08.02
08.02
08.06
08.07
08.13
08.15
08.19
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.41
08.53

07.45
07.50
07.53

07.54
07.56
07.57

07.58
07.59
08.03

08.05
08.09
08.11

08.12

08.13
08.14

08.16
08.21
08.23
08.27
08.27
08.31
08.32
08.38
08.40
08.44
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.04
09.05
09.06
09.07
09.19

08.10
08.15
08.18

08.19
08.21
08.22

08.23
08.24
08.28

08.30
08.34
08.36

08.37

08.38
08.39

08.41
08.46
08.48
08.52
08.52
08.56
08.57
09.04
09.06
09.10
09.25
09.28
09.29
09.32
09.32
09.34
09.34
09.46

08.39
08.44
08.47

08.48
08.50
08.51

08.52
08.53
08.57

08.59
09.04
09.05

09.07

09.08
09.09

09.11
09.16
09.18
09.22
09.23
09.27
09.28
09.36
09.37
09.42
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.18

09.00
09.05
09.08

09.10
09.11
09.13

09.14
09.15
09.19

09.21
09.26
09.27

09.29

09.30
09.31

09.33
09.38
09.40
09.44
09.45
09.49
09.50
09.58
09.59
10.04
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.40

09.30
09.35
09.38

09.40
09.41
09.43

09.44
09.45
09.49

09.51
09.56
09.57

09.59

10.00
10.01

10.03
10.08
10.10
10.14
10.15
10.19
10.20
10.28
10.29
10.34
10.49
10.51
10.52
10.55
10.56
10.57
10.58
11.10

10.00
10.05
10.08

10.10
10.11
10.13

10.14
10.15
10.19

10.21
10.26
10.27

10.29

10.30
10.31

10.33
10.38
10.40
10.44
10.45
10.49
10.50
10.58
10.59
11.04
11.19
11.21
11.22
11.25
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.40

10.25
10.30
10.33

10.35
10.36
10.38

10.39
10.40
10.44

10.46
10.51
10.52

10.54

10.55
10.56

10.58
11.03
11.05
11.09
11.10
11.14
11.15
11.23
11.24
11.29
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.53
12.05

10.55
11.00
11.03

11.05
11.06
11.08

11.09
11.10
11.14

11.16
11.21
11.22

11.24

11.25
11.26

11.28
11.33
11.35
11.39
11.40
11.44
11.45
11.53
11.54
11.59
12.14
12.16
12.17
12.20
12.21
12.22
12.23
12.35

11.20
11.25
11.28

11.30
11.31
11.33

11.34
11.35
11.39

11.41
11.46
11.47

11.49

11.50
11.51

11.53
11.58
12.00
12.04
12.05
12.09
12.10
12.18
12.19
12.24
12.39
12.41
12.42
12.45
12.46
12.47
12.48
13.00

11.50
11.55
11.58

12.00
12.01
12.03

12.04
12.05
12.09

12.11
12.16
12.17

12.19

12.20
12.21

12.23
12.28
12.30
12.34
12.35
12.39
12.40
12.48
12.49
12.54
13.09
13.11
13.12
13.15
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.30

12.20
12.25
12.28

12.30
12.31
12.33

12.34
12.35
12.39

12.41
12.46
12.47

12.49

12.50
12.51

12.53
12.58
13.00
13.04
13.05
13.09
13.10
13.18
13.19
13.24
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.45
13.46
13.47
13.48
14.00

12.45
12.50
12.53

12.55
12.56
12.58

12.59
13.00
13.04

13.06
13.11
13.12

13.14

13.15
13.16

13.18
13.23
13.25
13.29
13.30
13.34
13.35
13.43
13.44
13.49
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.13
14.25

13.15
13.20
13.23

13.25
13.26
13.28

13.29
13.30
13.34

13.36
13.41
13.42

13.44

13.45
13.46

13.48
13.53
13.55
13.59
14.00
14.04
14.05
14.13
14.14
14.19
14.34
14.36
14.37
14.40
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.55

13.40
13.45
13.48

13.50
13.51
13.53

13.54
13.55
13.59

14.01
14.06
14.07

14.09

14.10
14.11

14.13
14.18
14.20
14.24
14.25
14.29
14.30
14.38
14.39
14.44
14.59
15.01
15.02
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.20

14.05
14.10
14.13

14.15
14.16
14.18

14.19
14.20
14.24

14.26
14.31
14.32

14.34

14.35
14.36

14.38
14.43
14.45
14.49
14.50
14.54
14.55
15.03
15.04
15.09
15.24
15.26
15.27
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.33
15.45

14.40
14.45
14.48

14.50
14.51
14.53

14.54
14.55
14.59

15.01
15.06
15.07

15.09

15.10
15.11

15.13
15.18
15.20
15.24
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.38
15.39
15.44
15.59
16.01
16.02
16.05
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.20

15.10
15.15
15.18

15.20
15.21
15.23

15.24
15.25
15.29

15.31
15.36
15.37

15.39

15.40
15.41

15.43
15.48
15.50
15.54
15.55
15.59
16.00
16.08
16.09
16.14
16.29
16.31
16.32
16.35
16.36
16.37
16.38
16.50

15.40
15.45
15.48

15.50
15.51
15.53

15.54
15.55
15.59

16.01
16.06
16.07

16.09

16.10
16.11

16.13
16.18
16.20
16.24
16.25
16.29
16.30
16.38
16.39
16.44
16.59
17.01
17.02
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.08
17.20
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Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i

International City Bus Station
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, Dragon Mart
Main Entrance

International City, Dragon Mart 1
International City, Post office 1
International City, Rivera Dreams
Apartments 1

International City, CBD Buildings
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Manama Street
5

Manama Road 6

Dubai Outsource City 1

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City 4

Dubai Outsource City, Amity
University Dubai

Dubai Academic City 2

Silicon Oasis North Park
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis Silicon Park
Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Dubai Polo Club

Dubai Fountain Street

Burj View central Tower

South Ridge Tower

Bay Square

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Coral Tower

Empire Heights Towers
Business Bay 2 Bus Station

16.05
16.10
16.13

16.15
16.16
16.18

16.19
16.20
16.24

16.26
16.31
16.32

16.34

16.35
16.36

16.38
16.43
16.45
16.49
16.50
16.54
16.55
17.03
17.04
17.09
17:25
17.27
17.28
17.31
17.32
17.33
17.34
17.46

16.30
16.35
16.38

16.40
16.41
16.43

16.44
16.45
16.49

16.51
16.56
16.58

16.59

17.01
17.02

17.04
17.10
17.12
17.16
1717
17.21
17.22
17.30
17.31
17.36
17.52
17.54
17.55
17.58
17.59
18.00
18.01
18.13

16.55
17.00
17.04

17.05
17.07
17.09

17.10
17.11
17.15

17.19
17.24
17.26

17.28

17.30
17.31

17.33
17.39
17.41
17.46
17.46
17.50
17.52
17.59
18.01
18.05
18.21
18.24
18.25
18.28
18.28
18.30
18.30
18.42

17.20
1|7/ 25
17.29

17.31
17.32
17.34

17.35
17.37
17.41

17.44
17.50
17.52

17.54

17.55
17.56

{17259
18.05
18.07
18.11
18.12
18.16
18.17
18.25
18.26
18.31
18.47
18.49
18.50
18.53
18.54
18.55
18.56
19.08

17.45
17.50
17.54

17.56
17.57
178

18.00
18.02
18.06

18.09
18.15
18.17

18.19

18.20
18.21

18.24
18.30
18.32
18.36
18.37
18.41
18.42
18.50
18.51
18.56
19.12
19.14
19:15
19.18
7). [C)
19.20
19.21
19.33

18.15
18.20
18.24

18.26
18.27
18.29

18.30
18.32
18.36

18.39
18.45
18.47

18.49

18.50
18.51

18.54
19.00
19.02
19.06
19.07
19.11
19.12
19.20
19.21
19.26
19.42
19.44
19.45
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.51
20.03

18.40
18.45
18.49

18.51
18.52
18.54

18.55
18.57
19.01

19.04
19.10
19.12

19.14

19:15
19.16

7))
19.25
19.27
19.31
19.32
19.36
19.37
19.45
19.46
19.51
20.07
20.09
20.10
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.28

19.05
19.10
19.14

19.16
19.17
19.19

19.20
19.22
19.26

1) 20e)
19.35
19.37

19.39

19.40
19.41

19.44
19.50
19.52
19.56
19:57
20.01
20.02
20.10
20.11
20.16
20.32
20.34
20.35
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.53

19.30
19.35
19.39

19.41
19.42
19.44

19.45
19.47
19.51

19.54
20.00
20.02

20.04

20.05
20.06

20.09
20.15
20.17
20.21
20.22
20.26
20.27
20.35
20.36
20.41
20.57
20.59
21.00
21.03
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.18

19.55
20.00
20.04

20.06
20.07
20.09

20.10
20.12
20.16

20.19
20.25
20.27

20.29

20.30
20.31

20.34
20.40
20.42
20.46
20.47
20.51
20.52
21.00
21.01
21.06
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.28
2| 28)
21.30
21.31
21.43

20.20
20.25
20.29

20.31
20.32
20.34

20.35
20.37
20.41

20.44
20.50
20.52

20.54

20.55
20.56

20.59
21.05
21.07
21.11
21.12
21.16
21.17
21.25
21.26
21.31
21.47
21.49
21.50
21.53
21.54
21.55
21.56
22.08

20.45
20.50
20.54

20.56
20.57
20.59

21.00
21.02
21.06

21.09
21.15
21.17

21.19

21.20
21.21

21.24
21.30
21.32
21.36
21.37
21.41
21.42
21.50
21.51
21.56
22.12
22.14
22.15
22.18
22.19
22.20
22.21
22.33

21.10
21|15
21.19

21.21
21.22
21.24

21.25
21.27
21.31

21.34
21.40
21.42

21.44

21.45
21.46

21.49
21.55
21.57
22.01
22.02
22.06
22.07
22.15
22.16
22.21
22.37
22.39
22.40
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.58

21.35
21.40
21.44

21.46
21.47
21.49

21.50
21.52
21.56

2159
22.05
22.07

22.09

22.10
22.11

22.14
22.20
22.22
22.26
22.27
22.31
22.32
22.40
22.41
22.46
23.02
23.04
23.05
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.10
23.22

22.00
22.05
22.09

22.11
22.12
22.14

22.15
2217
22.21

22.24
22.30
22.32

22.34

22.35
22.36

22.39
22.45
22.47
22.51
22.52
22.56
22:51
23.04
23.05
23.09
23.24
23.27
23.28
23.30
23.31
23.32
23.32
23.44

22.35
22.40
22.44

22.46
22.47
22.49

22.50
22.52
22.56

22:59
23.04
23.06

23.07

23.09
23.10

23.12
23.17
23.19
23.23
23.24
23.27
23.29
23.35
23.37
23.40
23.55
23.58
23.59
00.01
00.02
00.03
00.03
00.15

23.20
23.25
23.28

23.29
23.31
23.32

23.33
23.34
23.38

23.41
23.46
23.48

23.49

23.51
23.52

23.54
23.59
00.01
00.05
00.05
00.09
00.10
00.16
00.18
00.22
00.37
00.39
00.40
00.42
00.43
00.44
00.45
00.57

00.00
00.05
00.08

00.09
00.11
00.12

00.13
00.14
00.18

00.21
00.26
00.28

00.29

00.31
00.32

00.34
00.39
00.41
00.45
00.45
00.49
00.50
00.56
00.58
01.02
01.17
01.19
01.20
01.22
01.23
01.24
01.25
01.37
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

International City Bus Station - Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Syl gl Vadila, dhass - Laallell diaadl el s

ISundays

International City Bus Station
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, Dragon Mart
Main Entrance

International City, Dragon Mart 1
International City, Post office 1
International City, Rivera Dreams
Apartments 1

International City, CBD Buildings
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Manama Street
5

Manama Road 6

Dubai Outsource City 1

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City 4

Dubai Outsource City, Amity
University Dubai

Dubai Academic City 2

Silicon Oasis North Park
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis Silicon Park
Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Dubai Polo Club

Dubai Fountain Street

Burj View central Tower

South Ridge Tower

Bay Square

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Coral Tower

Empire Heights Towers
Business Bay 2 Bus Station

ISundays

International City Bus Station
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, Dragon Mart
Main Entrance

International City, Dragon Mart 1
International City, Post office 1
International City, Rivera Dreams
Apartments 1

International City, CBD Buildings
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Manama Street
5

Manama Road 6

Dubai Outsource City 1

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City 4

Dubai Outsource City, Amity
University Dubai

Dubai Academic City 2

Silicon Oasis North Park
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis Silicon Park
Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Dubai Polo Club

Dubai Fountain Street

Burj View central Tower

South Ridge Tower

Bay Square

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Coral Tower

Empire Heights Towers
Business Bay 2 Bus Station

06.00
06.05
06.08

06.10
06.12
06.13

06.14
06.16
06.19

06.22
06.27
06.29

06.30

06.31
06.32

06.34
06.39
06.41
06.44
06.45
06.48
06.49
06.53
06.54
06.57
07.05
07.08
07.09
07.11
07.12
07.13
07.14
07.22

17.10
1717
17.21

17.23
17.26
17.27

17.29
17.31
17.36

17.39
17.44
17.45

17.47

17.48
17.49

17.51
17.57
{7259
18.03
18.03
18.07
18.08
18.13
18.14
18.17
18.31
18.34
18.35
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.52

06.25
06.30
06.34

06.36
06.37
06.39

06.40
06.42
06.46

06.48
06.53
06.55

06.56

06.58
06.59

07.01
07.05
07.07
07.11
07.11
07.14
07.15
07.20
07.21
07.23
07.32
07.34
07.35
07.38
07.39
07.40
07.40
07.49

17.40
17.47
17.51

17.53
17.56
17.57

17.59
18.01
18.06

18.09
18.14
18.15

18.17

18.18
18.19

18.21
18.27
18.29
18.33
18.33
18.37
18.38
18.43
18.44
18.47
19.01
19.04
19.05
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.22

07.00
07.06
07.09

07.11
07.13
07.14

07.16
07.17
07.21

07.24
07.29
07.31

07.32

07.34
07.35

07.37
07.41
07.43
07.47
07.47
07.50
07.51
07.56
07.57
08.00
08.09
08.11
08.12
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.26

18.14
18.21
18.25

18.27
18.30
18.31

18.33
18.35
18.40

18.43
18.48
18.49

18.51

18.52
18.53

18.55
19.01
19.03
19.07
19.07
19.11
19.12
19.17
19.18
19.21
19.35
19.38
19.39
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.55

07.30
07.36
07.39

07.41
07.43
07.44

07.46
07.47
07.51

07.54
07.59
08.01

08.03

08.04
08.05

08.07
08.12
08.14
08.17
08.18
08.21
08.22
08.27
08.28
08.31
08.39
08.42
08.43
08.46
08.47
08.48
08.49
08.58

18.45
18.52
18.56

18.58
19.01
19.02

19.04
19.06
19.11

19.14
19.19
19.20

19.22

19.23
19.24

19.26
19.32
19.34
19.38
19.38
19.42
19.43
19.48
19.49
19.52
20.06
20.09
20.10
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.26

08.00
08.06
08.09

08.11
08.13
08.14

08.16
08.17
08.21

08.24
08.29
08.31

08.33

08.34
08.35

08.37
08.42
08.44
08.48
08.48
08.51
08.52
08.57
08.58
09.01
09.10
09.13
09.14
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.28

19.18
1[C) 25
19.29

19.31
19.34
19.35

19.37
19.39
19.44

19.47
19.52
19.53

19.55

19.56
19.57

i19:59
20.05
20.07
20.11
20.11
20.15
20.16
20.21
20.22
20.25
20.39
20.42
20.43
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.59

08.30
08.36
08.39

08.41
08.43
08.44

08.46
08.47
08.51

08.54
08.59
09.01

09.03

09.04
09.05

09.07
09.12
09.14
09.18
09.18
09.21
09.22
09.27
09.28
09.31
09.40
09.43
09.44
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.50
09.59

19.46
19.53
19.57

1) 1)
20.02
20.03

20.05
20.07
20.12

20.15
20.20
20.21

20.23

20.24
20.25

20.27
20.33
20.35
20.39
20.39
20.43
20.44
20.49
20.50
20.53
21.07
21.10
21.11
21.14
2115
21.16
21.17
21.27

09.01
09.07
09.10

09.12
09.14
09.15

09.17
09.18
09.22

09.25
09.30
09.32

09.34

09.35
09.36

09.38
09.43
09.45
09.49
09.49
09.53
09.54
09.59
10.00
10.03
10.12
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21
10.31

20.16
20.23
20.27

20.29
20.32
20.33

20.35
20.37
20.42

20.45
20.50
20.51

20.53

20.54
20.55

20.57
21.03
21.05
21.09
21.09
21.13
21.14
21.19
21.20
21.23
21.37
21.40
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.56

09.30
09.36
09.39

09.41
09.43
09.44

09.46
09.47
09.51

09.54
09.59
10.01

10.03

10.04
10.05

10.07
10.12
10.14
10.18
10.18
10.22
10.23
10.28
10.29
10.32
10.43
10.45
10.46
10.49
10.50
10.51
10.51
11.01

20.45
20.52
20.56

20.58
21.01
21.02

21.04
21.06
21.11

21.14
21.19
21.20

21.22

21.23
21.24

21.26
21.31
21.33
21.36
21.37
21.40
21.41
21.45
21.46
21.49
22.02
22.05
22.06
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.12
22.22

10.09
10.15
10.18

10.20
10.22
10.23

10.25
10.26
10.30

10.33
10.37
10.39

10.40

10.41
10.42

10.44
10.49
10.51
10.55
10.55
10.59
11.00
11.05
11.06
11.09
11.20
11.22
11.23
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.28
11.38

21.15
21.21
21.25

21.27
21.30
21.31

21.33
21.35
21.39

21.42
21.47
21.49

21.50

21.52
21.53

21.55
21.59
22.01
22.04
22.04
22.07
22.08
22.13
22.14
22.16
22.30
22.33
22.34
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.39
22.49

10.36
10.42
10.45

10.47
10.49
10.50

10.52
10.53
10.57

11.00
11.04
11.06

11.07

11.08
11.09

11.11
11.16
11.18
11.21
11.22
11.25
11.26
11.31
11.32
11.35
11.47
11.49
11.50
11.53
11.54
11.55
11155
12.05

21.45
21.51
21.55

21.57
21.59
22.01

22.02
22.04
22.09

22.11
22.16
22.18

22.19

22.20
22.21

22.23
22.27
228
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.36
22.41
22.42
22.44
22.58
23.01
23.02
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.07
23.16

11.06
11.12
11.16

11.18
11.20
11.21

11.23
11.24
11.29

11.31
11.36
11.37

11.39

11.40
11.41

11.43
11.47
11.49
11.52
11.53
11.56
|1l &7/
12.02
12.03
12.06
12.18
12.20
12.21
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.26
12.36

22.15
22.21
22.25

22.27
22.29
22.31

22.32
22.34
22.39

22.41
22.46
22.48

22.49

22.50
22.51

22.53
22.57
22:59
23.02
23.03
23.05
23.06
23.11
23.12
23.14
23.27
23.30
23.31
23.34
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.46

11.36
11.42
11.46

11.48
11.50
11.52

11.53
11.55
12.00

12.02
12.07
12.08

12.10

12.11
12.12

12.14
12.18
12.20
12.23
12.24
12.27
12.28
12.33
12.34
12.37
12.49
12.51
12.52
12.55
12.56
12.57
12:57
13.07

22.45
22.51
22.55

2251
22.59
23.01

23.02
23.04
23.09

23.11
23.16
23.18

23.19

23.20
23.21

23.23
23.27
23.29
23.32
23.33
23.35
23.36
23.41
23.42
23.44
23.57
00.00
00.01
00.04
00.04
00.06
00.06
00.15

12.07
12.13
12.17

12.19
12.21
12.23

12.24
12.26
12.31

12.33
12.38
12.39

12.41

12.42
12.43

12.45
12.49
12.51
12.54
12.55
12.58
12.59
13.04
13.05
13.08
13.20
13.22
13.23
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.28
13.38

23.10
23.16
23.20

23.22
23.24
23.26

23.27
23.29
23.34

23.36
23.41
23.43

23.44

23.45
23.46

23.48
23.52
23.54
23.57
23.58
00.00
00.01
00.06
00.07
00.09
00.22
00.25
00.26
00.29
00.29
00.31
00.31
00.40

12.40
12.46
12.50

12.52
12.54
12.56

12.57
12.59
13.04

13.06
13.11
13.12

13.14

13.15
13.16

13.18
13.22
13.24
13.27
13.28
13.31
13.32
13.37
13.38
13.41
13.53
13.55
13.56
13.59
14.00
14.01
14.01
14.11

00.05
00.11
00.15

00.17
00.19
00.21

00.22
00.24
00.29

00.31
00.36
00.38

00.39

00.40
00.41

00.43
00.47
00.49
00.52
00.53
00.55
00.56
01.01
01.02
01.04
01.17
01.20
01.21
01.23
01.24
01.25
01.26
01.35

13.20
13.26
13.30

13.32
13.34
13.36

13.37
13.39
13.44

13.46
13.51
13.52

13.54

13.55
13.56

13.58
14.02
14.04
14.07
14.08
14.11
14.12
14.17
14.18
14.21
14.33
14.35
14.36
14.39
14.40
14.41
14.41
14.51

13.50
13.56
14.00

14.02
14.04
14.06

14.07
14.09
14.14

14.16
14.21
14.22

14.23

14.25
14.25

14.27
14.32
14.33
14.37
14.37
14.40
14.41
14.46
14.47
14.50
15.02
15.05
15.06
15.08
15.09
15.10
15510
15.20

14.20
14.26
14.30

14.32
14.34
14.36

14.37
14.39
14.44

14.46
14.51
14.52

14.53

14.55
14.55

14.57
15.02
15.04
15.08
15.08
15.11
15.12
15.17
15.18
15.21
15.34
15.37
15.38
15.41
15.42
15.43
15.44
15.54

14.49
14.55
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Business Bay 2 Bus Station - International City Bus Station

Faallal digaall e Al - g ylail] ealil) Yadlila Lhas

Fridays dzandl
Business Bay 2 Bus Station 05.40 06.10 06.35 07.00 07.25 07.50 08.15 08.45 09.10 09.35 09.59 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.50 15.20 d)lxdl C.JAJ‘ Y.\M&b\“b-a
Empire Heights Towers 05.46 06.16 06.41 07.06 07.31 07.56 08.21 08.51 09.16 09.41 10.05 10.31 10.56 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.56 15.26 oeile bl

Coral Tower 05.47 06.17 06.42 07.07 07.32 07.57 08.22 08.52 09.17 09.42 10.06 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.57 15.27 }Sz
Canal Views Hotel Apartments 05.47 06.17 06.42 07.07 07.32 07.57 08.22 08.52 09.17 09.42 10.07 10.33 10.58 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.57 15.27 EUERVE | ds«aﬂj}.\s

Bay Square 05.48 06.18 06.43 07.08 07.33 07.58 08.23 08.53 09.18 09.43 10.08 10.34 10.59 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.583 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.58 15.28 G:JAJ\ e
South Ridge Tower 05.51 06.21 06.46 07.11 07.36 08.01 08.26 08.56 09.21 09.46 10.11 10.37 11.02 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56 14.26 15.01 15.31 Lugiadl ﬂhdkfc)_\
Burj View central Tower 05.52 06.22 06.47 07.12 07.37 08.02 08.27 08.57 09.22 09.47 10.11 10.37 11.02 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 15.02 15.32 s J\):u‘.,}.‘s
Dubai Fountain Street 05.54 06.24 06.49 07.14 07.39 08.04 08.29 08.59 09.24 09.49 10.13 10.39 11.04 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 15.04 15.34 ]
Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD 06.00 06.30 06.55 07.20 07.45 08.10 08.35 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.46 11.11 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.10 15.40 Lol 2 - u‘»‘é }.\] ;_;\JLA;
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid 06.01 06.31 06.56 07.21 07.46 08.11 08.36 09.06 09.31 09.56 10.20 10.46 11.11 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.11 15.41 § sl Y L B
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1 06.02 06.32 06.57 07.22 07.47 08.12 08.37 09.07 09.32 09.57 10.21 10.47 11.12 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.12 15.42 \- LIA-\”.\J JalAJ
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2 06.09 06.39 07.04 07.29 07.54 08.19 08.44 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.28 10.54 11.19 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.19 15.49 Y u}S:J:..Jl EEN Py | v‘u‘.\]
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower 06.12 06.42 07.07 07.32 07.57 08.22 08.47 09.17 09.42 10.07 10.32 10.58 11.23 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47 15.22 15.52 lr).‘ U}SJ.\..J\ EENN
Silicon Oasis North Park 06.13 06.43 07.08 07.33 07.58 08.23 08.48 09.18 09.43 10.08 10.33 10.59 11.24 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.23 15.53 JJ Egi e | 4:\'}
Dubai Academic City 3 06.22 06.52 07.17 07.42 08.07 08.32 08.57 09.27 09.52 10.17 10.41 11.07 11.32 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.32 16.02 ¥ 4oyl I u‘" Ada

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank 06.28 06.58 07.23 07.48 08.13 08.38 09.03 09.33 09.58 10.23 10.47 11.13 11.38 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.38 16.08 uﬁd\lm\;h»@un@_\u»
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab 06.29 06.59 07.24 07.49 08.14 08.39 09.04 09.34 09.59 10.24 10.48 11.14 11.39 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.39 16.09 ol AS s dugeil) o e
Company N
Dubai Outsource City 2 06.31 07.01 07.26 07.51 08.16 08.41 09.06 09.36 10.01 10.26 10.50 11.16 11.41 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.41 16.11 ¥ oapeaill o digde
Dubai Outsource City 1 06.32 07.02 07.27 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.37 10.02 10.27 10.51 11.17 11.42 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.42 16.12 Y asgaill Do Aise
Manama Road 6 06.36 07.06 07.31 07.56 08.21 08.46 09.11 09.41 10.06 10.31 10.56 11.22 11.47 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.46 16.16 T L gl
International City, Greece 06.40 07.10 07.35 08.00 08.25 08.50 09.15 09.45 10.10 10.35 10.59 11.25 11.50 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.50 16.20 obsddl ellell Bpnall
International City, Civil Defence 06.41 07.11 07.36 08.01 08.26 08.51 09.16 09.46 10.11 10.36 11.01 11.27 11.52 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.51 16.21 ‘.\.Al u.\ll -- Laalla)) dipaall
International City, Post office 2 06.45 07.15 07.40 08.05 08.30 08.55 09.20 09.50 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.31 11.56 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.55 16.25 L&uu!——_yﬂ!_&
Dragon Mart 1 External 06.48 07.18 07.43 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.23 09.53 10.18 10.43 11.08 11.34 11.59 12.23 1253 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.58 16.28 mjulw\\uamv By
Dragon Mart 2 External 06.50 07.20 07.45 08.10 08.35 09.00 09.25 09.55 10.20 10.45 11.10 11.36 12.01 12.25 1255 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 16.00 16.30 dalad) Al ¥ call (5oen
International City, Dragon Mart2  06.55 07.25 07.50 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.30 10.00 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.41 12.06 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.05 16.35 \‘UAMJ\L»..JI [P/
International City, ibis Styles Hotel 06.56 07.26 07.51 08.16 08.41 09.06 09.31 10.01 10.26 10.51 11.15 11.41 12.06 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.06 16.36 wldmuum;‘m
International City Bus Station 06.57 07.27 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.32 10.02 10.27 10.52 11.16 11.42 12.07 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.07 16.37 mju;u_wlumum&
Fridays daaadl
Business Bay 2 Bus Station 15.45 16.10 16.35 17.00 17.20 17.45 18.10 18.40 19.05 19.30 19.55 20.15 20.40 21.07 21.35 22.00 22.25 23.00 00.00 d)wlcbjmmum
Empire Heights Towers 15.51 16.16 16.41 17.07 17.27 17.52 18.17 18.47 19.12 19.37 20.02 20.22 20.47 21.14 21.42 22.07 22.32 23.06 00.06 oeisle ubal 7 l)j
Coral Tower 156.52 16.17 16.42 17.08 17.28 17.53 18.18 18.48 19.13 19.38 20.03 20.23 20.48 21.15 21.43 22.08 22.33 23.07 00.07 J
Canal Views Hotel Apartments 156,52 16.17 16.42 17.08 17.28 17.53 18.18 18.48 19.13 19.39 20.04 20.24 20.49 21.16 21.44 22.09 22.34 23.08 00.08 umuuu”ﬂﬁs
Bay Square 15.53 16.18 16.43 17.09 17.29 17.54 18.19 18.49 19.14 19.40 20.05 20.25 20.50 21.17 21.45 22.10 22.35 23.09 00.09

South Ridge Tower 15.56 16.21 16.46 17.13 17.33 17.58 18.23 18.53 19.18 19.43 20.08 20.28 20.53 21.20 21.48 22.13 22.38 23.12 00.12 @,mluhdfcj
Burj View central Tower 15.57 16.22 16.47 17.14 17.34 17.59 18.24 18.54 19.19 19.45 20.10 20.30 20.55 21.22 21.50 22.15 22.40 23.13 00.13 sl s 98 7 s
Dubai Fountain Street 15.59 16.24 16.49 17.16 17.36 18.01 18.26 18.56 19.21 19.47 20.12 20.32 20.57 21.24 21.52 22.17 22.42 23.15 00.15 EPye ity EL.‘
Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD 16.05 16.30 16.55 17.23 17.43 18.08 18.33 19.03 19.28 19.54 20.19 20.39 21.04 21.31 21.59 22.24 22.49 23.21 00.21 Lol 2 - u” ,Jh.;bL: iy
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid 16.06 16.31 16.56 17.24 17.44 18.09 18.34 19.04 19.29 19.55 20.20 20.40 21.05 21.32 22.00 22.25 22.50 23.22 00.22 ol ¥ L
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1 16.07 16.32 16.57 17.25 17.45 18.10 18.35 19.05 19.30 19.56 20.21 20.41 21.06 21.33 22.01 22.26 22.51 23.23 00.23 V- Ll s Llj:
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2 16.14 16.39 17.04 17.33 17.583 18.18 18.43 19.13 19.38 20.04 20.29 20.49 21.14 21.41 22.09 22.34 22.59 23.31 00.31 \‘U,S:J;...Al EENPypv | v‘u‘.\]
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower 16.17 16.42 17.08 17.36 17.56 18.21 18.46 19.16 19.41 20.07 20.32 20.52 21.17 21.44 22.12 22.37 23.02 23.34 00.34 u‘tﬁ r}u}SM)u!,
Silicon Oasis North Park 16.18 16.43 17.09 17.38 17.58 18.23 18.48 19.18 19.43 20.09 20.34 20.54 21.19 21.46 22.14 22.39 23.03 23.35 00.35 Abehs e [EENN
Dubai Academic City 3 16.27 16.52 17.18 17.47 18.07 18.32 18.57 19.27 19.52 20.18 20.43 21.03 21.28 21.55 22.23 22.48 23.11 23.43 00.43 ¥ dapl \J\@su»
Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank 16.33 16.58 17.25 17.54 18.14 18.39 19.04 19.34 19.59 20.25 20.50 21.10 21.35 22.02 22.30 22.55 23.17 23.49 00.49 uﬁd\]m\;h»@uﬂ@;u.\a
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab 16.34 16.59 17.26 17.55 18.15 18.40 19.05 19.35 20.00 20.26 20.51 21.11 21.36 22.03 22.31 22.56 23.18 23.50 00.50 H)sJYﬁ)A.»@:ﬂ@;q»
Company

Dubai Outsource City 2 16.36 17.01 17.28 17.57 18.17 18.42 19.07 19.37 20.02 20.28 20.53 21.13 21.38 22.05 22.33 22.58 23.20 23.52 00.52 ¥oasgaall o due
Dubai Outsource City 1 16.37 17.02 17.29 17.58 18.18 18.43 19.08 19.38 20.03 20.29 20.54 21.14 21.39 22.06 22.34 22.59 23.21 23.53 00.53 \A.\qsaﬂua.\@&s
Manama Road 6 16.41 17.06 17.34 18.02 18.22 18.47 19.12 19.42 20.07 20.33 20.58 21.18 21.43 22.10 22.38 23.03 23.25 23.57 00.57 AEWEA]
International City, Greece 16.45 17.10 17.37 18.06 18.26 18.51 19.16 19.46 20.11 20.37 21.02 21.22 21.47 22.14 22.42 23.07 23.29 00.01 01.01 L}:J)UJLJ@;A.\I
International City, Civil Defence 16.46 17.11 17.39 18.07 18.27 18.52 19.17 19.47 20.12 20.38 21.03 21.23 21.48 22.15 22.43 23.08 23.30 00.02 01.02 sl u.\ll -- Lealla) Aipaall
International City, Post office 2 16.50 17.15 17.43 18.11 18.31 18.56 19.21 19.51 20.16 20.42 21.07 21.27 21.52 22.19 22.47 23.12 23.34 00.06 01.06 L&uw!——mﬂi_ﬁa
Dragon Mart 1 External 16.53 17.18 17.46 18.14 18.34 18.59 19.24 19.54 20.19 20.45 21.10 21.30 21.55 22.22 22.50 23.15 23.37 00.09 01.09 mjuw;n\umd,“
Dragon Mart 2 External 16.55 17.20 17.48 18.16 18.36 19.01 19.26 19.56 20.21 20.47 21.12 21.32 21.57 22.24 2252 23.17 23.39 00.11 01.11 ‘L&)L’A."“.QA." i
International City, Dragon Mart2  17.00 17.25 17.53 18.21 18.41 19.06 19.31 20.01 20.26 20.52 21.17 21.37 22.02 22.29 22.57 23.21 23.43 00.15 01.15 Tua.aﬂd}..dl u;d]
International City, ibis Styles Hotel 17.01 17.26 17.53 18.22 18.42 19.07 19.32 20.02 20.27 20.53 21.18 21.38 22.03 22.30 22.58 23.22 23.44 00.16 01.16 o] (3238 Toallall &l
International City Bus Station 17.02 17.27 17.54 18.23 18.43 19.08 19.33 20.03 20.28 20.54 21.19 21.39 22.04 22.31 22.59 23.23 23.45 00.17 01.17 mju;u_wlumum&
hursdays el
Business Bay 2 Bus Station 06.00 06.25 07.00 07.20 07.50 08.20 08.48 09.15 09.40 10.05 10.40 11.05 11.30 11.55 12.25 1255 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.15 15.40 BN PRV AENEENEUEN
Empire Heights Towers 06.06 06.31 07.06 07.26 07.56 08.26 08.54 09.21 09.46 10.12 10.47 11.12 11.36 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.21 15.46 eile el 21
Coral Tower 06.07 06.32 07.07 07.27 07.57 08.27 08.55 09.22 09.47 10.13 10.48 11.13 11.37 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.22 15.47 L
Canal Views Hotel Apartments 06.08 06.33 07.08 07.28 07.58 08.28 08.56 09.23 09.48 10.13 10.48 11.13 11.38 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.28 13.58 14.28 14.58 15.23 15.48 um]dsmﬂj}\sdﬁs
Bay Square 06.09 06.34 07.09 07.29 07.59 08.29 08.57 09.24 09.49 10.14 10.49 11.14 11.39 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.24 15.49

South Ridge Tower 06.12 06.37 07.12 07.32 08.02 08.32 09.00 09.27 09.52 10.17 10.52 11.17 11.42 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.27 15.52 u,ajluhjfc);
Burj View central Tower 06.13 06.38 07.13 07.33 08.03 08.33 09.01 09.28 09.53 10.18 10.53 11.18 11.43 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.28 15.53 th\)M,s
Dubai Fountain Street 06.15 06.40 07.15 07.35 08.05 08.35 09.03 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.55 11.20 11.45 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.30 15.55 \F;LA
Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD 06.21 06.46 07.21 07.41 08.11 08.41 09.09 09.36 10.01 10.27 11.02 11.27 11.51 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.41 14.11 1441 15.11 15.36 16.01 Lol 2 - u” ,Jh.;bL:
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid 06.22 06.47 07.22 07.42 08.12 08.42 09.10 09.37 10.02 10.28 11.03 11.28 11.52 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.37 16.02 sl ¥ L s
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1 06.23 06.48 07.23 07.43 08.13 08.43 09.11 09.38 10.03 10.29 11.04 11.29 11.53 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.38 16.03 )- Ll s Lls;
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2 06.31 06.56 07.31 07.51 08.21 08.51 09.19 09.46 10.11 10.36 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.26 1256 13.26 13.51 14.21 1451 15.21 15.46 16.11 \’U,Selg..dlubw)llvmn
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower 06.34 06.59 07.34 07.54 08.24 08.54 09.22 09.49 10.14 10.40 11.15 11.40 12.04 1229 12.59 13.29 13.54 14.24 1454 1524 1549 16.14 &y lr)u}SJ.\..JHA!,
Silicon Oasis North Park 06.36 07.01 07.36 07.56 08.26 08.56 09.24 09.51 10.16 10.41 11.16 11.41 12.06 12.31 13.01 13.31 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.51 16.16 " “f;f.dujy [EENN
Dubai Academic City 3 06.44 07.09 07.44 08.04 08.34 09.04 09.32 09.59 10.24 10.50 11.25 11.50 12.14 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34 1559 16.24 ¥ dapl \J\@su»

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank 06.51 07.16 07.51 08.11 08.41 09.11 09.39 10.06 10.31 10.56 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.06 16.31 uﬁd\l»}ﬁ“\@»@uﬂ@_\u»
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab 06.52 07.17 07.52 08.12 08.42 09.12 09.40 10.07 10.32 10.57 11.32 11.57 12.22 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.07 16.32 ol A8 dugeil) o e
Company -
Dubai Outsource City 2 06.54 07.19 07.54 08.14 08.44 09.14 09.42 10.09 10.34 11.00 11.35 12.00 12.24 12.49 13.19 13.49 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.09 16.34 ¥oasgaall o de
Dubai Outsource City 1 06.55 07.20 07.55 08.15 08.45 09.15 09.43 10.10 10.35 11.01 11.36 12.01 12.25 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.15 14.45 15.15 1545 16.10 16.35 Y augasll Do Ause
Manama Road 6 07.00 07.25 08.00 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.48 10.15 10.40 11.05 11.40 12.05 12.30 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.15 16.40 T L gl
International City, Greece 07.04 07.29 08.04 08.24 08.54 09.24 09.52 10.19 10.44 11.09 11.44 12.09 12.34 1259 13.29 13.59 14.24 1454 1524 1554 16.19 16.44 obsddl ellall Bpnall
International City, Civil Defence 07.05 07.30 08.05 08.25 08.55 09.25 09.53 10.20 10.45 11.11 11.46 12.11 12.35 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.20 16.45 330l £ L8] -- Laallell diaall
International City, Post office 2 07.10 07.35 08.10 08.30 09.00 09.30 09.58 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.50 12.15 12.40 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.25 16.50 daallad] dignall -- 3y ) 3Se
Dragon Mart 1 External 07.13 07.38 08.13 08.33 09.03 09.33 10.01 10.28 10.53 11.18 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.28 16.53 EYCPENEPEN | i g9
Dragon Mart 2 External 07.15 07.40 08.15 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.03 10.30 10.55 11.21 11.56 12.21 12.45 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.30 16.55 ?L.A)IAJYELQAJ!\‘- '!J
International City, Dragon Mart2  07.20 07.45 08.20 08.40 09.10 09.40 10.08 10.35 11.00 11.26 12.01 12.26 12.50 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.35 17.00 \’ua.al\d}..dl [PA[ETIEW)
International City, ibis Styles Hotel 07.21 07.46 08.21 08.41 09.11 09.41 10.09 10.36 11.01 11.26 12.01 12.26 12.51 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.41 15.11 1541 16.11 16.36 17.01 1dmmu1@w

International City Bus Station 07.22 07.47 08.22 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.10 10.37 11.02 11.27 12.02 12.27 12.52 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.37 17.02 m‘iﬂ‘u.\dlumbm&
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Business Bay 2 Bus Station - International City Bus Station

Faallal digaall e Al - g ylail] ealil) Yadlila Lhas

hursdays

Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Empire Heights Towers

Coral Tower

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Bay Square

South Ridge Tower

Burj View central Tower

Dubai Fountain Street

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower

Silicon Oasis North Park

Dubai Academic City 3

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City 2

Dubai Outsource City 1

Manama Road 6

International City, Greece
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Post office 2
Dragon Mart 1 External

Dragon Mart 2 External
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, ibis Styles Hotel
International City Bus Station

SEWGEW

Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Empire Heights Towers

Coral Tower

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Bay Square

South Ridge Tower

Burj View central Tower

Dubai Fountain Street

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower

Silicon Oasis North Park

Dubai Academic City 3

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City 2

Dubai Outsource City 1

Manama Road 6

International City, Greece
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Post office 2
Dragon Mart 1 External

Dragon Mart 2 External
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, ibis Styles Hotel
International City Bus Station

SEWGEW

Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Empire Heights Towers

Coral Tower

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Bay Square

South Ridge Tower

Burj View central Tower

Dubai Fountain Street

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower

Silicon Oasis North Park

Dubai Academic City 3

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City 2

Dubai Outsource City 1

Manama Road 6

International City, Greece
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Post office 2
Dragon Mart 1 External

Dragon Mart 2 External
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, ibis Styles Hotel
International City Bus Station

16.05
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.26
16.27
16.28
16.36
16.39
16.41
16.49
16.56

16.57

16.59
17.00
17.05
17.09
17.10
17.15
17.18
17.20
17.25
17.26
17.27

06.00
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.09
06.12
06.13
06.15
06.21
06.22
06.23
06.30
06.33
06.34
06.43
06.49

06.50

06.52
06.53
06.56
07.00
07.01
07.05
07.08
07.10
07.14
07.15
07.16

17.00
17.07
17.08
17.08
17.09
17.13
17.14
17.16
17.22
17.23
17.24
17.32
17.35
17.37
17.45
17.52

17.53

17.55
17.56
18.00
18.04
18.05
18.09
18.12
18.14
18.19
18.20
18.21

16.35
16.41
16.42
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.50
16.57
16.57
16.58
17.06
17.10
17.12
17.21
17.28

17.29

17.32
17.33
17.37
17.41
17.43
17.47
17.50
17.53
17.58
17.58
17.59

06.40
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.52
06.53
06.55
07.01
07.02
07.03
07.10
07.13
07.14
07.23
07.29

07.30

07.32
07.33
07.36
07.40
07.41
07.45
07.48
07.50
07.54
07.55
07.56

17.30
17.37
17.38
17.38
17.39
17.43
17.44
17.46
17.52
17.53
17.54
18.02
18.05
18.07
18.15
18.22

18.23

18.25
18.26
18.30
18.34
18.35
18.39
18.42
18.44
18.49
18.50
18.51

17.00
17.07
17.08
17.08
17.09
17.13
17.14
17.16
17.23
17.24
17.25
17.33
17.37
17.38
17.48
17.55

17.56

17.58
17.59
18.04
18.08
18.09
18.14
18.17
18.19
18.24
18.25
18.26

07.10
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.19
07.22
07.23
07.25
07.31
07.32
07.33
07.40
07.43
07.44
07.53
07.59

08.00

08.02
08.03
08.06
08.10
08.11
08.15
08.18
08.20
08.24
08.25
08.26

18.00
18.07
18.08
18.08
18.09
18.13
18.14
18.16
18.22
18.23
18.24
18.32
18.35
18.37
18.45
18.52

18.53

18.55
18.56
19.00
19.04
19.05
19.09
19.12
19.14
7))
19.20
19.21

17.20
17.27
17.28
17.28
17.29
17.33
17.34
17.36
17.43
17.44
17.45
17.53
17.57
17.58
18.08
18.15

18.16

18.18
18.19
18.24
18.28
18.29
18.34
18.37
18.39
18.44
18.45
18.46

07.40
07.46
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.52
07.53
07.55
08.01
08.02
08.03
08.10
08.13
08.14
08.23
08.29

08.30

08.32
08.33
08.36
08.40
08.41
08.45
08.48
08.50
08.54
08.55
08.56

18.35
18.42
18.43
18.44
18.45
18.48
18.49
18.51
18.58
18.59
19.00
19.07
19.11
19.12
19.21
19.27

19.28

19.30
19.31
19.36
19.39
19.41
19.45
19.48
19.50
9155,
19.55
19.56

17.45
17.52
17.53
17.53
17.54
17.58
17.59
18.01
18.08
18.09
18.10
18.18
18.22
18.23
18.33
18.40

18.41

18.43
18.44
18.49
18.53
18.54
18.59
19.02
19.04
19.09
19.10
19.11

08.10
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.40
08.43
08.44
08.53
08.59

09.00

09.02
09.03
09.06
09.10
09.11
09.15
09.18
09.20
09.24
09.25
09.26

19.10
19.17
19.18
19.18
19.19
19.23
19.24
19.26
19.32
19.33
19.34
19.42
19.45
19.47
19.55
20.02

20.03

20.05
20.06
20.10
20.14
20.15
20.19
20.22
20.24
20.29
20.30
20.31

18.10
18.17
18.18
18.18
18.19
18.23
18.24
18.26
18.33
18.34
18.35
18.43
18.47
18.48
18.58
19.05

19.06

19.08
19.09
19.14
19.18
19.19
19.24
19.27
19.29
19.34
19.35
19.36

08.40
08.46
08.47
08.48
08.49
08.52
08.53
08.55
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.10
09.13
09.14
09.23
09.29

09.30

09.32
09.33
09.36
09.40
09.41
09.45
09.48
09.50
09.54
09.55
09.56

19.40
19.47
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.53
19.55
19.57
20.03
20.04
20.05
20.13
20.16
20.18
20.26
20.33

20.34

20.36
20.37
20.41
20.45
20.46
20.50
20.53
20.55
21.00
21.01
21.02

18.35
18.42
18.43
18.43
18.44
18.48
18.49
18.51
18.58
18.59
19.00
19.08
19.12
19.13
19.23
19.30

19.31

19.33
19.34
19.39
19.43
19.44
19.49
19.52
19.54
i19:59
20.00
20.01

09.10
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.22
09.23
09.25
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.40
09.43
09.44
09.53
09.59

10.00

10.02
10.03
10.06
10.10
10.11
10.15
10.18
10.20
10.24
10.25
10.26

20.10
20.17
20.18
20.19
20.20
20.23
20.25
20.27
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.43
20.46
20.48
20.56
21.03

21.04

21.06
21.07
21.11
21.15
21.16
21.20
21.23
21.25
21.30
21.31
21.32

19.00
19.07
19.08
19.08
19.09
19.13
19.14
19.16
19.23
19.24
19.25
19.33
19.37
19.38
19.48
19.55

19.56

19.58
19.59
20.04
20.08
20.09
20.14
20.17
20.19
20.24
20.25
20.26

09.40
09.47
09.48
09.48
09.49
09.52
09.53
09.55
10.02
10.02
10.03
10.10
10.14
10.15
10.23
10.29

10.30

10.32
10.33
10.37
10.40
10.42
10.46
10.48
10.50
10.55
10.55
10.56

20.43
20.51
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.57
20.58
21.00
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.16
21.20
21.21
21.30
21.36

21.37

21.39
21.40
21.45
21.48
21.50
21.54
21.57
21.59
22.04
22.04
22.05

19.25
19.32
19.33
19.34
19.35
19.38
19.39
19.41
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.58
20.02
20.04
20.13
20.20

20.21

20.24
20.25
20.29
20.33
20.35
20.39
20.42
20.45
20.50
20.50
20.51

10.10
10.17
10.18
10.18
10.19
10.22
10.23
10.25
10.32
10.32
10.33
10.40
10.44
10.45
10.53
10.59

11.00

11.02
11.03
11.07
11.10
11.12
11.16
11.18
11.20
1125
11.25
11.26

21.15
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.25
21.28
21.30
21.32
21.38
21.39
21.40
21.48
21.51
21.53
22.01
22.08

22.09

22.11
22.12
22.16
22.20
22.21
22.25
22.28
22.30
22.35
22.36
22.37

19.50
i) 57/
19.58
1) 1)
20.00
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.24
20.28
20.29
20.39
20.46

20.47

20.49
20.50
20.55
20.59
21.00
21.05
21.08
21.10
2115
21.16
21.17

10.40
10.46
10.47
10.48
10.49
10.52
10.53
10.55
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.10
11.13
11.14
11.23
11.29

11.30

11.32
11.33
11.36
11.40
11.41
11.45
11.48
11.50
11.54
11.55
11.56

21.45
21.52
21.53
21.54
21.55
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.18
22.21
22.23
22.31
22.38

22.39

22.41
22.42
22.46
22.50
22.51
22.55
22.58
23.00
23.05
23.05
23.06

20.20
20.27
20.28
20.29
20.30
20.33
20.35
20.37
20.44
20.45
20.46
20.54
20.58
20.59
21.09
21.16

21.17

2l 1e)
21.20
2125
21.29
21.30
21.35
21.38
21.40
21.45
21.46
21.47

11.10
11.16
11.17
11.18
11.19
11.22
11.23
11.25
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.40
11.43
11.44
11.53
11.59

12.00

12.02
12.03
12.06
12.10
12.11
12.15
12.18
12.20
12.24
12.25
12.26

22.20
22.27
22.28
22 )
22.30
22.33
22.35
22.37
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.53
22.56
22.58
23.06
23.12

23.13

23.15
23.16
23.20
23.23
23.25
23.29
23.31
23.33
23.38
23.38
23.39

20.45
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.58
21.00
21.02
21.09
21.10
21.11
21.19
21.23
21.24
21.34
21.41

21.42

21.44
21.45
21.50
21.54
21.55
22.00
22.03
22.05
22.10
22.11
22.12

11.40
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.52
11.53
11.55
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.10
12.13
12.14
12.23
12.29

12.30

12.32
12.33
12.36
12.40
12.41
12.45
12.48
12.50
12.54
12.55
12.56

22.50
22.57
22.58
22.58
22.59
23.03
23.04
23.06
23.12
23.13
23.14
23.22
23.25
23.26
23.35
23.41

23.42

23.44
23.45
23.48
23.52
23.53
23.57
00.00
00.02
00.06
00.07
00.08

21.10
21.17
21.18
2] 12)
21.20
21.23
21.25
21.27
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.44
21.48
21.49
21.59
22.06

22.07

22.09
22.10
2215
22.19
22.20
22.25
22.28
22.30
22.35
22.36
22.37

12.10
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.22
12.23
12.25
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.40
12.43
12.44
12.53
12.59

13.00

13.02
13.03
13.06
13.10
13.11
13.15
13.18
13.20
13.24
13.25
13.26

23.20
23.26
28.27
23.28
23.29
23.32
23.33
23.35
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.51
23.54
23.55
00.04
00.10

00.11

00.13
00.14
00.17
00.21
00.22
00.26
00.29
00.31
00.35
00.36
00.37

21.35
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.48
21.50
21.52
21.59
22.00
22.01
22.09
22.13
22.14
22.24
22.31

22.32

22.34
22.35
22.40
22.44
22.45
22.50
22.53
22.55
23.00
23.01
23.02

12.40
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.49
12.52
12.53
12.55
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.10
13.13
13.14
13.23
13.29

13.30

13.32
13.33
13.36
13.40
13.41
13.45
13.48
13.50
13.54
13.55
13.56

00.00
00.06
00.07
00.08
00.09
00.12
00.13
00.15
00.21
00.22
00.23
00.31
00.34
00.35
00.44
00.50

00.51

00.53
00.54
00.57
01.01
01.02
01.06
01.09
01.11
01.15
01.16
01.17

22.00
22.07
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.13
22.15
2217
22.24
22:25
22.26
22.34
22.38
22.39
22.49
22.56

22.57

22:59
23.00
23.04
23.08
23.10
23.14
23.17
23.19
23.24
23.24
23.25

13.10
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.19
13.22
13.23
13.25
13.31
13.32
13.33
13.40
13.43
13.44
13.53
13.59

14.00

14.02
14.03
14.06
14.10
14.11
14.15
14.18
14.20
14.24
14.25
14.26

22.25
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.38
22.40
22.42
22.49
22.50
22.51
22:59
23.02
23.03
23.12
23.18

23.19

23.21
23.22
23.26
23.30
23.31
23.35
23.38
23.40
23.45
23.46
23.47

13.40
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.52
13.53
13.55
14.01
14.02
14.03
14.10
14.13
14.14
14.23
14.29

14.30

14.32
14.33
14.36
14.40
14.41
14.45
14.48
14.50
14.54
14.55
14.56

23.00
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.12
23.13
23.15
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.31
23.34
23.35
23.44
23.50

23.51

23.53
23.54
23.58
00.02
00.03
00.07
00.10
00.12
00.17
00.18
00.19

14.10
14.16
14.17
14.18
14.19
14.22
14.23
14.25
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.40
14.43
14.44
14.53
14.59

15.00

15.02
15.03
15.06
15.10
15.11
15.15
15.18
15.20
15.24
15.25
15.26

00.00
00.06
00.07
00.08
00.09
00.12
00.13
00.15
00.21
00.22
00.23
00.31
00.34
00.35
00.44
00.50

00.51

00.53
00.54
00.58
01.02
01.03
01.07
01.10
01.12
01.17
01.18
01.19

14.35
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.44
14.47
14.48
14.50
14.56
14.57
14.58
15.05
15.08
15.09
15.18
15.24

15.25

15.27
15.28
15.31
15.35
15.36
15.40
15.43
15.45
15.49
15.50
15.51

15.05
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.14
15.17
15.18
15.20
15.26
15.27
15.28
15.35
15.38
15.39
15.48
15.54

15.55

15.57
15.58
16.01
16.05
16.06
16.10
16.13
16.15
16.19
16.20
16.21

15.30
15.36
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.42
15.43
15.45
15.51
15.52
15.53
16.00
16.03
16.04
16.13
16.19

16.20

16.22
16.23
16.26
16.30
16.31
16.35
16.38
16.40
16.44
16.45
16.46

15.59
16.05
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.11
16.12
16.14
16.20
16.21
16.22
16.29
16.32
16.33
16.42
16.48

16.49

16.51
16.52
16.55
16.59
17.00
17.04
17.07
17.09
17.14
17.15
17.16

16.30
16.36
16.37
16.38
16.39
16.42
16.43
16.45
16.51
16.52
16.53
17.00
17.03
17.05
17.13
17.20

17.21

17.23
17.24
17.28
17.32
17.33
17.37
17.40
17.42
17.47
17.48
17.49
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Business Bay 2 Bus Station - International City Bus Station
daodladt Lgaadl Ml dhans - (g laall =l YU ddass

Monday to Wednesday

Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Empire Heights Towers

Coral Tower

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Bay Square

South Ridge Tower

Burj View central Tower

Dubai Fountain Street

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower

Silicon Oasis North Park

Dubai Academic City 3

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City 2

Dubai Outsource City 1

Manama Road 6

International City, Greece
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Post office 2
Dragon Mart 1 External

Dragon Mart 2 External
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, ibis Styles Hotel
International City Bus Station

Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Empire Heights Towers

Coral Tower

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Bay Square

South Ridge Tower

Burj View central Tower

Dubai Fountain Street

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower

Silicon Oasis North Park

Dubai Academic City 3

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City 2

Dubai Outsource City 1

Manama Road 6

International City, Greece
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Post office 2
Dragon Mart 1 External

Dragon Mart 2 External
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, ibis Styles Hotel
International City Bus Station

ISundays

Business Bay 2 Bus Station
Empire Heights Towers

Coral Tower

Canal Views Hotel Apartments
Bay Square

South Ridge Tower

Burj View central Tower

Dubai Fountain Street

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower

Silicon Oasis North Park

Dubai Academic City 3

Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab
Company

Dubai Outsource City 2

Dubai Outsource City 1

Manama Road 6

International City, Greece
International City, Civil Defence
International City, Post office 2
Dragon Mart 1 External

Dragon Mart 2 External
International City, Dragon Mart 2
International City, ibis Styles Hotel
International City Bus Station

06.00
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.09
06.12
06.13
06.15
06.21
06.22
06.23
06.31
06.34
06.36
06.44
06.51

06.52

06.54
06.55
07.00
07.04
07.05
07.10
07.13
07.15
07.20
07.21
07.22

16.05
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.26
16.27
16.28
16.36
16.39
16.41
16.49
16.56

16.57

16.59
17.00
17.05
17.09
17.10
17.15
17.18
17.20
17.25
17.26
17.27

06.00
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.09
06.12
06.13
06.15
06.21
06.22
06.23
06.30
06.33
06.34
06.41
06.47

06.48

06.50
06.51
06.54
06.58
06.59
07.02
07.05
07.07
07.10
07.11
07.12

06.25
06.31
06.32
06.33
06.34
06.37
06.38
06.40
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.56
06.59
07.01
07.09
07.16

07.17

07.19
07.20
07.25
07.29
07.30
07.35
07.38
07.40
07.45
07.46
07.47

16.35
16.41
16.42
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.50
16.57
16.57
16.58
17.06
17.10
17.12
17.21
17.28

17.29

17.32
17.33
17.37
17.41
17.43
17.47
17.50
17.53
17.58
17.58
17259

06.30
06.36
06.37
06.38
06.39
06.42
06.43
06.45
06.51
06.52
06.53
07.00
07.03
07.04
07.11
07.17

07.18

07.19
07.20
07.24
07.27
07.28
07.31
07.34
07.36
07.39
07.40
07.41

07.00
07.06
07.07
07.08
07.09
07.12
07.13
07.15
07.21
07.22
07.23
07.31
07.34
07.36
07.44
07.51

07.52

07.54
07.55
08.00
08.04
08.05
08.10
08.13
08.15
08.20
08.21
08.22

17.00
17.07
17.08
17.08
17.09
17.13
17.14
17.16
17.23
17.24
17.25
17.33
17.37
17.38
17.48
{I855;

17.56

17.58
17.59
18.04
18.08
18.09
18.14
18.17
18.19
18.24
18.25
18.26

07.00
07.06
07.07
07.08
07.09
07.12
07.13
07.15
07.22
07.22
07.23
07.31
07.35
07.36
07.44
07.50

07.51

07.53
07.54
07.57
08.00
08.01
08.05
08.07
08.09
08.13
08.13
08.14

07.20
07.26
07.27
07.28
07.29
07.32
07.33
07.35
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.51
07.54
07.56
08.04
08.11

08.12

08.14
08.15
08.20
08.24
08.25
08.30
08.33
08.35
08.40
08.41
08.42

17.20
17.27
17.28
17.28
17.29
17.33
17.34
17.36
17.43
17.44
17.45
17.53
17.57
17.58
18.08
18.15

18.16

18.18
18.19
18.24
18.28
18.29
18.34
18.37
18.39
18.44
18.45
18.46

07.34
07.40
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.46
07.47
07.49
07.56
07.56
07.57
08.05
08.09
08.10
08.18
08.24

08.25

08.27
08.28
08.31
08.34
08.35
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.47
08.47
08.48

07.50
07.56
07.57
07.58
07.59
08.02
08.03
08.05
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.21
08.24
08.26
08.34
08.41

08.42

08.44
08.45
08.50
08.54
08.55
09.00
09.03
09.05
09.10
09.11
09.12

17.45
17.52
17.53
17.53
17.54
17.58
17.59
18.01
18.08
18.09
18.10
18.18
18.22
18.23
18.33
18.40

18.41

18.43
18.44
18.49
18.53
18.54
18.59
19.02
19.04
19.09
19.10
i[C) /1

08.00
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.12
08.13
08.15
08.22
08.22
08.23
08.31
08.35
08.36
08.44
08.50

08.51

08.52
08.53
08.57
09.00
09.01
09.05
09.07
09.09
09.14
09.14
09.15

08.20
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.29
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.41
08.42
08.43
08.51
08.54
08.56
09.04
09.11

09.12

09.14
09.15
09.20
09.24
09.25
09.30
09.33
09.35
09.40
09.41
09.42

18.10
18.17
18.18
18.18
18.19
18.23
18.24
18.26
18.33
18.34
18.35
18.43
18.47
18.48
18.58
19.05

19.06

19.08
19.09
19.14
19.18
7[C)9[C)
19.24
19.27
19.29
19.34
19.35
19.36

08.40
08.46
08.47
08.48
08.49
08.52
08.53
08.55
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.11
09.14
09.15
09.23
09.29

09.30

09.32
09.33
09.37
09.40
09.41
09.45
09.48
09.50
09.54
09.54
09.55

08.48
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.57
09.00
09.01
09.03
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.19
09.22
09.24
09.32
09.39

09.40

09.42
09.43
09.48
09.52
09.53
09.58
10.01
10.03
10.08
10.09
10.10

18.35
18.42
18.43
18.43
18.44
18.48
18.49
18.51
18.58
18.59
19.00
19.08
19.12
19.13
19.23
19.30

19.31

19.33
19.34
19.39
19.43
19.44
19.49
19.52
19.54
i19:59
20.00
20.01

09.10
09.16
09.17
09.17
09.18
09.21
09.22
09.24
09.30
09.31
09.32
09.39
09.42
09.44
09.51
09.57

09.58

09.59
10.00
10.04
10.07
10.08
10.12
10.14
10.16
10.20
10.21
10.22

09.15
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.27
09.28
09.30
09.36
09.37
09.38
09.46
09.49
09.51
09.59
10.06

10.07

10.09
10.10
10.15
10.19
10.20
10.25
10.28
10.30
10.35
10.36
10.37

19.00
19.07
19.08
19.08
19.09
19.13
19.14
19.16
19.23
19.24
19.25
19.33
19.37
19.38
19.48
19.55

19.56

19.58
19.59
20.04
20.08
20.09
20.14
20.17
20.19
20.24
20.25
20.26

09.40
09.46
09.47
09.47
09.48
09.51
09.52
09.54
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.09
10.12
10.13
10.21
10.26

10.27

10.29
10.30
10.33
10.36
10.37
10.41
10.43
10.45
10.49
10.50
10.51

09.40
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.52
09.53
09.55
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.11
10.14
10.16
10.24
10.31

10.32

10.34
10.35
10.40
10.44
10.45
10.50
10.53
10.55
11.00
11.01
11.02

19.25
19.32
19.33
19.34
19.35
19.38
19.39
19.41
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.58
20.02
20.04
20.13
20.20

20.21

20.24
20.25
20.29
20.33
20.35
20.39
20.42
20.45
20.50
20.50
20.51

10.11
10.17
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.23
10.24
10.26
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.41
10.44
10.45
10.53
10.58

10.59

11.01
11.02
11.05
11.08
11.09
11.13
11.15
11.17
11.21
11.22
11.23

10.05
10.12
10.13
10.13
10.14
10.17
10.18
10.20
10.27
10.28
10.29
10.36
10.40
10.41
10.50
10.56

10.57

11.00
11.01
11.05
11.09
11.11
11.15
11.18
11.21
11.26
11.26
11.27

19.50
19.57
19.58
19.59
20.00
20.03
20.05
20.07
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.24
20.28
20.29
20.39
20.46

20.47

20.49
20.50
20.55
20.59
21.00
21.05
21.08
21.10
2115
21.16
21.17

10.42
10.48
10.49
10.50
10.51
10.54
10.55
10.57
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.12
11.15
11.17
11.24
11.30

11.31

11.33
11.34
11.37
11.40
11.41
11.45
11.47
11.49
11.53
11.54
11.55

10.40
10.47
10.48
10.48
10.49
10.52
10.53
10.55
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.11
11.15
11.16
11.25
11.31

11.32

11.35
11.36
11.40
11.44
11.46
11.50
11.53
11.56
12.01
12.01
12.02

20.20
20.27
20.28
20.29
20.30
20.33
20.35
20.37
20.44
20.45
20.46
20.54
20.58
20.59
21.09
21.16

21.17

2] 1S)
21.20
21.25
21.29
21.30
21.35
21.38
21.40
21.45
21.46
21.47

11.12
11.18
11.19
11.20
11.21
11.24
11.25
11.27
11.33
11.34
11.35
11.42
11.46
11.47
11.55
12.01

12.02

12.04
12.05
12.09
12.12
12.13
12.17
12.19
12.21
12.25
12.26
12.27

11.05
11.12
11.13
11.13
11.14
11.17
11.18
11.20
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.36
11.40
11.41
11.50
11.56

11.57

12.00
12.01
12.05
12.09
12.11
12.15
12.18
12.21
12.26
12.26
12.27

20.45
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.58
21.00
21.02
21.09
21.10
21.11
2] 1S)
21.23
21.24
21.34
21.41

21.42

21.44
21.45
21.50
21.54
PilE55)
22.00
22.03
22.05
22.10
22.11
22.12

11.48
11.54
11.55
11.56
11.57
12.00
12.01
12.03
12.09
12.10
12.11
12.18
12.22
12.23
12.31
12.37

12.38

12.40
12.41
12.45
12.48
12.49
12.53
12.55
12.57
13.02
13.02
13.03

11.30
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.42
11.43
11.45
11.51
11.52
11.53
12.01
12.04
12.06
12.14
12.21

12.22

12.24
12.25
12.30
12.34
12.35
12.40
12.43
12.45
12.50
12.51
12.52

21.10
21.17
21.18
2] 1S)
21.20
21.23
21.25
21.27
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.44
21.48
21.49
21.59
22.06

22.07

22.09
22.10
72215
22.19
22.20
22.25
22.28
22.30
22.35
22.36
22.37

12.18
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.30
12.31
12.33
12.39
12.40
12.41
12.48
12.52
12.53
13.01
13.07

13.08

13.10
13.11
13.15
13.18
13.19
13.23
13.26
13.28
13.33
13.33
13.34

11.55
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.26
12.29
12.31
12.39
12.46

12.47

12.49
12.50
12.55
12.59
13.00
13.05
13.08
13.10
13.15
13.16
13.17

21.35
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.48
21.50
21.52
21.59
22.00
22.01
22.09
22.13
22.14
22.24
22.31

22.32

22.34
22.35
22.40
22.44
22.45
22.50
22.53
22.55
23.00
23.01
23.02

12.48
12.54
12.556
12.56
12.57
13.00
13.01
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.18
13.22
13.23
13.31
13.37

13.38

13.39
13.40
13.44
13.47
13.49
13.53
13.56
13.59
14.04
14.04
14.05

12.25
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.37
12.38
12.40
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.56
12.59
13.01
13.09
13.16

13.17

13.19
13.20
13.25
13.29
13.30
13.35
13.38
13.40
13.45
13.46
13.47

22.00
22.07
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.13
22.15
2217
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.34
22.38
22.39
22.49
22.56

22.57

22159
23.00
23.04
23.08
23.10
23.14
23.17
23.19
23.24
23.24
23.25

13.19
13.25
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.40
13.41
13.42
13.49
13.52
13.54
14.01
14.07

14.08

14.10
14.11
14.15
14.18
14.19
14.24
14.27
14.29
14.34
14.35
14.36

12.55
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.04
13.07
13.08
13.10
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.26
13.29
13.31
13.39
13.46

13.47

13.49
13.50
13.55
13.59
14.00
14.05
14.08
14.10
14.15
14.16
14.17

22.25
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.38
22.40
22.42
22.49
22.50
22.51
2159
23.02
23.03
23.12
23.18

23.19

23.21
23.22
23.26
23.30
23.31
23.35
23.38
23.40
23.45
23.46
23.47

13.51
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.00
14.03
14.04
14.06
14.13
14.13
14.14
14.22
14.25
14.27
14.34
14.40

14.41

14.43
14.44
14.48
14.51
14.52
14.57
15.00
15.02
15.07
15.08
15.09

13.20
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.29
13.32
13.33
13.35
13.41
13.42
13.43
13.51
13.54
13.56
14.04
14.11

14.12

14.14
14.15
14.20
14.24
14.25
14.30
14.33
14.35
14.40
14.41
14.42

23.00
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.12
23.13
23.15
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.31
23.34
23.35
23.44
23.50

23.51

23.53
23.54
23.58
00.02
00.03
00.07
00.10
00.12
00.17
00.18
00.19

14.22
14.29
14.29
14.30
14.31
14.34
14.35
14.37
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.54
14.57
14.58
15.06
15.12

15.13

15.14
15.15
15.19
15.22
15.24
15.28
15.31
15.34
15.39
15.39
15.40

13.50
13.56
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.02
14.03
14.05
14.11
14.12
14.13
14.21
14.24
14.26
14.34
14.41

14.42

14.44
14.45
14.50
14.54
14.55
15.00
15.03
15.05
15.10
15.11
15.12

00.00
00.06
00.07
00.08
00.09
00.12
00.13
00.15
00.21
00.22
00.23
00.31
00.34
00.35
00.44
00.50

00.51

00.53
00.54
00.58
01.02
01.03
01.07
01.10
01.12
01.17
01.18
01.19

15.06
15.12
15.13
15.14
15.15
15.18
15.20
15.22
15.29
15.29
15.30
15.38
15.41
15.43
15.50
15.56

15.57

15.59
16.00
16.04
16.07
16.08
16.13
16.16
16.18
16.23
16.24
16.25

14.20
14.26
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.32
14.33
14.35
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.51
14.54
14.56
15.04
15.11

15.12

15.14
15.15
15.20
15.24
15.25
15.30
15.33
15.35
15.40
15.41
15.42

15.35
15.43
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.49
15.50
15.52
15.59
16.00
16.01
16.09
16.12
16.13
16.21
16.27

16.28

16.29
16.30
16.34
16.37
16.39
16.43
16.46
16.49
16.54
16.54
16.55

14.50
14.56
14.57
14.58
14.59
15.02
15.03
15.05
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.21
15.24
15.26
15.34
15.41

15.42

15.44
15.45
15.50
15.54
15.55
16.00
16.03
16.05
16.10
16.11
16.12

16.05
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.15
16.19
16.20
16.22
16.29
16.30
16.31
16.39
16.42
16.43
16.51
16.57

16.58

17.00
17.01
17.04
17.08
17.09
17.14
1717
17.19
17.24
17.25
17.26

15.15
15.21
15.22
15.23
15.24
15.27
15.28
15.30
15.36
15.37
15.38
15.46
15.49
15.51
15.59
16.06

16.07

16.09
16.10
16.15
16.19
16.20
16.25
16.28
16.30
16.35
16.36
16.37

16.37
16.44
16.45
16.46
16.47
16.51
16.52
16.54
17.01
17.02
17.038
17.11
17.14
17.15
17.24
17.30

17.31

17.33
17.34
17.38
17.41
17.43
17.47
17.50
17.53
17.58
17.58
17.59

15.40
15.46
15.47
15.48
15.49
15.52
15.53
15.55
16.01
16.02
16.03
16.11
16.14
16.16
16.24
16.31

16.32

16.34
16.35
16.40
16.44
16.45
16.50
16.53
16.55
17.00
17.01
17.02

17.09
17.17
17.18
17.19
17.20
17.23
17.25
17.27
17.34
17.34
17.35
17.43
17.47
17.48
17.56
18.02

18.03

18.05
18.06
18.10
18.14
18.15
18.20
18.23
18.25
18.30
18.31
18.32
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Business Bay 2 Bus Station - International City Bus Station

Tsallatl Ligasll cadila s - g laill el Yaslila Lans

ISundays 2a Y
Business Bay 2 Bus Station 17.42 18.07 18.35 19.06 19.36 20.08 20.38 21.09 21.38 22.07 22.35 23.05 23.35 00.05 d)lxll [ muum
Empire Heights Towers 17.50 18.14 18.42 19.13 19.44 20.16 20.46 21.16 21.45 22.14 22.43 23.12 23.42 00.12 oeile bl

Coral Tower 17.51 18.15 18.43 19.14 19.45 20.17 20.47 21.17 21.46 22.15 22.43 23.13 23.43 00.12 }Sz
Canal Views Hotel Apartments 17.52 18.16 18.44 19.15 19.46 20.18 20.48 21.18 21.47 22.16 22.44 23.13 23.43 00.13 &.g.m]lds“aﬂj}\s
Bay Square 17.583 18.17 18.45 19.16 19.47 20.19 20.49 21.19 21.48 22.17 22.45 23.14 23.44 00.14 G:Jaj\ -l
South Ridge Tower 17.56 18.21 18.49 19.20 19.51 20.23 20.53 21.22 21.51 22.20 22.49 23.18 23.48 00.17 :LH}Z\;.“&.L.Z\ATE),\
Burj View central Tower 17.58 18.22 18.50 19.21 19.52 20.24 20.54 21.24 21.583 22.22 22.50 23.19 23.49 00.18 s J\)M}.\s
Dubai Fountain Street 18.00 18.24 18.52 19.23 19.54 20.26 20.56 21.26 21.55 22.24 22.52 23.21 23.51 00.20 3
Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD 18.07 18.31 18.59 19.30 20.01 20.33 21.03 21.33 22.01 22.30 22.59 23.28 23.58 00.27 L-.:Jha—@; ,Jl \_,\JLAQ
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid 18.07 18.32 19.00 19.31 20.02 20.34 21.04 21.33 22.02 22.31 22.59 23.28 23.58 00.28 B aaall YL...Jl.u
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1 18.08 18.33 19.01 19.32 20.03 20.35 21.05 21.34 22.03 22.32 23.00 23.29 23.59 00.29 )- Ll & JalA;
Silicon Oasis Headquarter 2 18.16 18.41 19.09 19.40 20.11 20.43 21.13 21.42 22.11 22.40 23.08 23.37 00.07 00.37 \‘U,S:J:..Al EEN Py | u;.m.\]
Silicon Oasis SIT Tower 18.20 18.44 19.12 19.43 20.14 20.46 21.16 21.45 22.14 22.43 23.11 23.40 00.10 00.40 uﬂﬁ [y oeSahdlaaly
Silicon Oasis North Park 18.21 18.45 19.13 19.44 20.15 20.47 21.17 21.47 22.15 22.44 23.13 23.42 00.12 00.41 Jf‘—uf IFEN
Dubai Academic City 3 18.29 18.54 19.22 19.53 20.24 20.56 21.25 21.54 22.23 22.52 23.20 23.49 00.19 00.48 ¥ dsasl \1\@.\@»
Dubai Outsource City, Royal Bank 18.35 19.00 19.28 19.59 20.30 21.02 21.30 22.00 22.28 22.57 23.26 23.55 00.25 00.53 us.\nj‘].\.dﬁu‘s_luﬁ.\@uﬂw.\@.\a
of Scotland

Dubai Outsource City, Arab 18.36 19.01 19.29 20.00 20.31 21.03 21.31 22.01 22.29 22.58 23.27 23.56 00.26 00.54 ol AS s dugeil) o e
Company N
Dubai Outsource City 2 18.38 19.03 19.31 20.02 20.33 21.05 21.33 22.03 22.31 23.00 23.29 23.58 00.28 00.56 ¥oasgaall o duse
Dubai Outsource City 1 18.39 19.04 19.32 20.03 20.34 21.06 21.34 22.04 22.32 23.01 23.30 23.59 00.29 00.57 Y asgaill Do Aise
Manama Road 6 18.43 19.08 19.36 20.07 20.38 21.10 21.38 22.07 22.36 23.05 23.33 00.02 00.32 01.00 T L gl
International City, Greece 18.47 19.11 19.39 20.10 20.41 21.13 21.41 22.11 22.39 23.08 23.37 00.06 00.36 01.03 obsddl ellell Bpnall
International City, Civil Defence 18.48 19.13 19.41 20.12 20.43 21.15 21.43 22.12 22.41 23.10 23.38 00.07 00.37 01.04 W] u.\!l -- Leallal) dipaall
International City, Post office 2 18.53 19.17 19.45 20.16 20.47 21.19 21.47 22.16 22.45 23.14 23.42 00.10 00.40 01.08 Galla) digaall - 5y ) S
Dragon Mart 1 External 18.56 19.20 19.48 20.19 20.50 21.22 21.50 22.19 22.48 23.16 23.45 00.12 00.42 01.10 mjl_x]lqajl\ il 3
Dragon Mart 2 External 18.58 19.23 19.51 20.22 20.53 21.25 21.583 22.21 22.50 23.18 23.47 00.14 00.44 01.12 EeN L’,\."“.«A." ™
International City, Dragon Mart2 ~ 19.03 19.28 19.56 20.27 20.58 21.30 21.58 22.26 22.55 23.23 23.51 00.18 00.48 01.15 Tw-\nand}na\“ u;d]
International City, ibis Styles Hotel 19.04 19.28 19.56 20.27 20.58 21.30 21.58 22.27 22.55 23.23 23.52 00.18 00.48 01.16 )-LlL!—A sl (324 mAJLdl Liaall

International City Bus Station 19.05 19.29 19.57 20.28 20.59 21.31 21.59 22.28 22.56 23.24 23.53 00.19 00.49 01.17 | SV FCREENE TR0
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